SSD2 (Long stroke) Series
How to order
No switch (without magnet for switch)
With switch (built-in magnet for switch)
Bore sizeA
StrokeC
Switch
quantity
E
Option
*4
F
Mounting bracket
*5
*6
G
Accessory
*7
H
12
R N
IN100
12 100
D Switch model No.
*1
*2
*3
*8
Port threadB
I
Precautions for model No. selection
*1	 :	�The T2YD* switch cannot be mounted on the ø12 and
ø16 bore sizes.
*2	 :	The T8* switch cannot be mounted on ø12 and ø16.
*3	 :	�The F-switch can only be mounted on the piping port
surface of bore sizes ø20 and ø25.
*4	 :	�Piston rod of ø12 to ø25 is stainless steel as standard.
C-snap ring is stainless steel instead of steel. The rod
end male thread nut is stainless steel.
*5	 :	The mounting bracket is included at shipment.
*6	 :	�The projection dimension of piston rod WF when
LB or FA is selected is different from that of the
standard. Refer to the dimensions on pages 799
and 801. The number of the specified protruding
dimension will be added at the end of the model
No. printed on the metal plate on the body.
*7	 :	“I” and “Y” cannot be selected together.
*8	 :	�Switches are shipped with the product. Contact CKD if
assembling before shipment is necessary.
*9	 :	�Refer to pages 750 and 751 for combinations of
variations/options.
*10	:	F-switch cannot be selected.
[Example of model No.]
SSD2-L-12-100-T0H-R-N
Model: Compact cylinder, long stroke
A	 Bore size	 : ø12 mm
B	 Port thread	 : Rc thread
C	 Stroke	 : 100mm
D	 Switch model No.	: Reed T0H switch
			   · Lead wire 1 m
E	 Switch quantity	 : 1 on rod side
F	 Option	 : Rod end male thread
Code Description
Bore size (mm)
12 ø12
16 ø16
20 ø20
25 ø25
32 ø32
40 ø40
50 ø50
63 ø63